

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19417/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in ITR No.34/1998 of
the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SYNBIOTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud K., Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The first question in the case does not survive as
the Letters Patent Appeal preferred by the Revenue was
dismissed by the High Court.

So far as the second question is concerned, we find
no merit in this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master